PCN 011811-00  Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification
SocketModem® – Embedded Analog Modems
Product Change Notification #: 011811-00
Notification Date: January 18, 2011
Products: MT5692SMI-xx – All ordering part numbers
Type of Change: Printed circuit board revision and firmware changes resulting in new ordering part numbers.
Description of Change:

PCN 011811-00  Page 2 of 2
Ordering Information:
Old Ordering
Part Number
New Ordering
Part Number
Description
MT5692SMI-34 MT5692SMI-34.R1 V.34 Serial Data/Fax – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-34-SP MT5692SMI-34.R1-SP V.34 Serial Data/Fax – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-L-34 MT5692SMI-L-34.R1 V.34 Serial Data/Fax – 3.3V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-L-34-SP MT5692SMI-L-34.R1-SP V.34 Serial Data/Fax – 3.3V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-34 MT5692SMI-P-34.R1 V.34 Parallel Data/Fax – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-34-SP MT5692SMI-P-34.R1-SP V.34 Parallel Data/Fax – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-L-34 MT5692SMI-P-L-34.R1 V.34 Parallel Data/Fax – 3.3V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-L-34-SP MT5692SMI-P-L-34.R1-SP V.34 Parallel Data/Fax – 3.3V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-V-34 MT5692SMI-V-34.R1 V.34 Serial Data/Fax, Speakerphone – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-V-34-SP MT5692SMI-V-34.R1-SP V.34 Serial Data/Fax, Speakerphone – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-92 MT5692SMI-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data/Fax – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-92-SP MT5692SMI-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data/Fax – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-L-92 MT5692SMI-L-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data/Fax – 3.3V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-L-92-SP MT5692SMI-L-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data/Fax – 3.3V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-92 MT5692SMI-P-92.R1 V.92 Parallel Data/Fax – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-92-SP MT5692SMI-P-92.R1-SP V.92 Parallel Data/Fax – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-L-92 MT5692SMI-P-L-92.R1 V.92 Parallel Data/Fax – 3.3V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-P-L-92-SP MT5692SMI-P-L-92.R1-SP V.92 Parallel Data/Fax – 3.3V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-V-92 MT5692SMI-V-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data/Fax, Speakerphone – 5V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-V-92-SP MT5692SMI-V-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data/Fax, Speakerphone – 5V (Single Pack)
MT5692SMI-X-L-92 MT5692SMI-X-L-92.R1 V.92 Serial Data/Fax, Excludes LED Pins – 3.3V (50 Pack)
MT5692SMI-X-L-92-SP MT5692SMI-X-L-92.R1-SP V.92 Serial Data/Fax, Excludes LED Pins – 3.3V  (Single Pack)
*25 individually packaged modems in a master case of 25 units.
If you should have any questions regarding this Product Change Notification, please contact your Multi-Tech
OEM sales representative:
World Headquarters - USA: +(763) 785-3500 or (888) 288-5470 – oemsales@multitech.com